



# New Hampshire "4-H Horse of the Year"

# Peter Stone Model Horse® Contest

Current and former 4-H members are invited to submit nominations for the New Hampshire "4-H Horse of the Year" award. The focus of this award is not on the number of blue ribbons the horse has won, but on how the horse has helped the 4-Her to grow and develop as a person, or how the horse has contributed to improving the life of another person.

The contest winner will be announced at NH State Activities Day. The winner will receive one Peter Stone Model Horse (replica of winning horse). You need not be present to win.

# Nomination Deadline: April 15 (postmarked or emailed)

## Nominations must include:

- 1. Written essay on the topic: "My horse is the ideal 4-H horse because" (1,000 words maximum).
- 2. Five pictures of the horse in natural light (not in the barn): full left view; full right view; full front view; full rear view; and face close-up. Photos cannot be returned and become the property of NH 4-H and the Peter Stone Company. Digital copies are acceptable, but please be aware that not all formats can be opened.
- 3. A letter from a 4-H leader in support of the horse's nomination.

#### Send nominations to:

Mary Davis, Program Coordinator Animal and Agricultural Science Mary.Davis@unh.edu Kendall Hall Room 403 129 Main Street Durham, NH 03824-2536

# Questions?

Email Mary at Mary.Davis@unh.edu

> The University of New Hampshire Cooperative Extension is an equal opportunity educator and employer University of New Hampshire, U.S. Department of Agriculture and N.H. counties cooperating.

Created Feb 2017

## (Nomination Form on Back)





# NH 4-H Horse of the Year Nomination Form

| Nominator's Information: |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| Name:                    |  |
| Address:                 |  |
| City, State, Zip:        |  |
| Date of Birth:           |  |
| Phone:                   |  |
| Email:                   |  |
| Horse's Information:     |  |
| Name:                    |  |
| Gender:                  |  |
| Age:                     |  |
| Breed:                   |  |
| Color:                   |  |
| Markings:                |  |

#### Signatures:

By signing below, I acknowledge that The Peter Stone Company has permission to reproduce the nominated horse's name and likeness on a model of an existing mold. The nominator and/or horse owner's name may also be used for promotional purposes. The sole compensation for this right will be to receive one (1) model at no charge.

| Signature of Horse Owner     | Date |
|------------------------------|------|
|                              |      |
|                              |      |
| Signature of Nominator       | Date |
|                              |      |
|                              |      |
| Signature of Parent/Guardian | Date |

The University of New Hampshire Cooperative Extension is an equal opportunity educator and employer University of New Hampshire, U.S. Department of Agriculture and N.H. counties cooperating.